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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 15 Women, 100m Medley 2013 and older
30/11/2024 - 16:42 Results
National Record 1:02.13 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015
Meilleure Performance 18 1:02.13 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Dudelange 12/12/2015
Meilleure Performance 17 1:03.76 MEYNEN Julie SL Doha (QAT) 04/12/2014
Meilleure Performance 16 1:04.89 ROLKO Sarah SL Eindhoven (NED) 26/11/2010
Meilleure Performance 15 1:05.26 MEYNEN Julie SL Bonnevoie 01/12/2012
Meilleure Performance 14 1:06.27 BARTHEL Emma SL Dudelange 16/11/2024
Meilleure Performance 13 1:07.52 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon SL Luxembourg 04/12/2010
Meilleure Performance 12 1:08.86 BACKES Jasmine IND Wien (AUT) 10/11/2024
Meilleure Performance 11 1:14.85 NICKELS Kim SL Dudelange 21/12/2002

TL Open W 17 +: 1:19.00  /  TL Pupilles W 11 - 12: 1:34.00  /  TL Jeunes W 13 - 14: 1:28.00  /  TL Juniors W 15 - 16: 1:22.00
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.25 391 36.32 40.93
2. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.24 336 37.14 44.10
3. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:22.55 320 37.88 44.67
4. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.07 314 38.34 44.73
5. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:24.47 299 39.76 44.71
6. ANISKO Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:25.68 286 39.55 46.13
7. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:26.97 274 39.48 47.49
8. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:27.40 270 39.66 47.74
9. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:29.68 250 42.22 47.46

10. VOBORILOVA Adela 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.58 220 44.15 49.43

Jeunes

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.61 610 31.00 35.61
2. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:11.59 491 33.00 38.59
3. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:14.58 435 35.72 38.86
4. TEHO Roosa 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:15.91 412 36.31 39.60
5. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:16.49 403 35.15 41.34
6. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.50 403 35.15 41.35
7. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:18.52 372 37.23 41.29
8. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:22.29 323 38.15 44.14
9. REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.46 321 38.82 43.64

10. HAMEN Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:22.75 318 37.08 45.67
11. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI Louisa10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.08 303 39.92 44.16
12. HUBERTY Mina-Aaliyah 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:24.23 301 37.93 46.30
13. SMITH Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:25.12 292 42.54 42.58
14. DELIGNERE Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.94 274 39.46 47.48

DNS VAN DER WIELEN Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg

Juniors

1. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.80 554 32.58 36.22
2. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:12.07 482 33.45 38.62
3. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.91 446 34.85 39.06
4. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:13.95 446 33.81 40.14
5. SCHILTZ Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:19.75 355 36.23 43.52
6. ALBERS Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:20.47 346 36.51 43.96
7. NOEHL Ina 09 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:26.53 278 * 39.43 47.10

WDR LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 15, Girls, 100m Medley, Juniors

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

WDR GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck

Open

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.61 610 31.00 35.61
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.80 554 32.58 36.22
3. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:09.23 543 32.19 37.04
4. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.59 513 32.46 38.13
5. BOHLER Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:11.38 496 31.60 39.78
6. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:11.59 491 33.00 38.59
7. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:12.07 482 33.45 38.62
8. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:12.92 465 32.50 40.42
9. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:13.91 446 34.85 39.06

10. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:13.95 446 33.81 40.14
11. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:14.58 435 35.72 38.86
12. FRIPPIAT Lory 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.45 420 33.65 41.80
13. TEHO Roosa 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:15.91 412 36.31 39.60
14. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:16.49 403 35.15 41.34
15. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.50 403 35.15 41.35
16. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.25 391 36.32 40.93
17. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:18.52 372 37.23 41.29
18. SCHILTZ Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:19.75 355 36.23 43.52
19. ALBERS Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:20.47 346 36.51 43.96
20. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.24 336 37.14 44.10
21. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:22.29 323 38.15 44.14
22. REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.46 321 38.82 43.64
23. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:22.55 320 37.88 44.67
24. HAMEN Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:22.75 318 37.08 45.67
25. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.07 314 38.34 44.73
26. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI Louisa10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.08 303 39.92 44.16
27. HUBERTY Mina-Aaliyah 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:24.23 301 37.93 46.30
28. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:24.47 299 39.76 44.71
29. SMITH Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:25.12 292 42.54 42.58
30. ANISKO Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:25.68 286 39.55 46.13
31. NOEHL Ina 09 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:26.53 278 * 39.43 47.10
32. DELIGNERE Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.94 274 39.46 47.48
33. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:26.97 274 39.48 47.49
34. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:27.40 270 39.66 47.74
35. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:29.68 250 42.22 47.46
36. VOBORILOVA Adela 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.58 220 44.15 49.43

DNS VAN DER WIELEN Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR NOEHL Eva 06 Cercle Nautique Echternach
WDR LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR CORBEEL BASTIN Ava 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR SANCHEZ Valeria 06 Swimming Luxembourg


